U.S. PTO 12/931592 02/03/2011

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

02/14/2011

RCE rk Office

PATENTS ONL



	10361/655		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Washington State University Research Foundation		
Washington State University	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1610 NE Eastgate Blvd.		
Execution Date(s) 01/20/11 Assignment Merger			
	City: Pullman		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Tunnan		
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 99164		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Michelle Bos	7 Tatal 5-2 (27 CED 4 04/L) 9 0 44)		
Internal Address: Michelle Bos Legal LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Michelle Bos Legal LLC	Authorized to be abouted to describe		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: PO. Box 803	X Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Zillah	8. Payment Information		
State: wa Zip: 98953			
Phone Number: 509-945-2822			
Fax Number: 509-829-3718	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: mbos@michelleboslegal.com	Authorized User Name		
A MANANA			
9. Signature: Signature	02/03/2011 Date		
Signature	Total number of pages including cover		
Michelle Bos	10tal number of pages including week 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor 44

Patrick P. Moore

Title: 05:300 gr

STRAWBERRY PLANT NAMED 'PUGET CRIMSON'

-1171 mart 1 .

Filed: " Concurrently herewith

Assignor:

Washington State University

Assignee:

Washington State University Research Foundation

1610 N.E. Eastgate Boulevard, Suite 650

Pullman, WA 99163

Docket:

2546/001

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, Washington State University ("Assignor") is the owner by assignment of the above referenced new strawberry plant named 'Puget Crimson' and the corresponding plant patent application filed concurrently herewith; and

Whereas, Washington State University Research Foundation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the above referenced invention and patent application, and in any continuation thereof, and to any patent that issues therefrom. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right title and interest in and to any and all Patents, Plant Breeder's Rights, and Plant Variety Rights or similar protection for the 'Puget Crimson' plant variety, which may be sought or obtained in any foreign country.

Assignor is free to make this assignment, has made no other assignment, sale or transfer relating to the 'Puget Crimson' plant variety, and is under no obligation to assign or license the variety to any third party.

Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate fully with Assignee to execute any and all documents that may be required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any Plant Breeder's Rights or Plant Variety Rights Office to perfect the rights herein assigned. Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any court action relating to the validity or enforcement of rights in the 'Puget Crimson' variety.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION/1

PATENT REEL: 025784 FRAME: 0030

...

1 . j.j.

Executed this 20 Washington.	n day of Tanuar	, 2	at Pullman
	Howard D. Grimes Vice President for Re Washington State Ur		the Graduate School
On this, the day of known to me (or satisfactorily proven executed the same for the purposes the witness hereof, I hereunto set my hotary Public if My commission) to be the person whose name is substituted and afficial seal and for the State of Washington	e me a notary public, personal cribed to the within instrume	Ily appeared Howard D Grimes, int, and acknowledged that he H. Molany
		TOTO OF W	2/2014

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION/2

RECORDED: 02/03/2011

PATENT REEL: 025784 FRAME: 0031